1/14
Directional seat valves, direct
operated, with solenoid actuation
Type M-.SEW ...XE...
Size 10
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 420 bar
Maximum flow 40 l/min

Voltage data
in the valve
type code
Nominal
voltage valve
solenoid
Rated
current valve
solenoid
Rated current external
miniature fuse:
medium time-lag
(M) according to
DIN 41571 and
EN/IEC 60127
Rated voltage external
miniature fuse:
medium time-lag
(M) according to
DIN 41571 and
EN/IEC 60127
Maximum
voltage
value upon
switch-off
Suppression
circuit
G24 24 V DC 0.708 A DC 800 mA 250 V –90 V
Suppressor
diode
bi-directional
G48 48 V DC  0.354 A DC 400 mA 250 V –200 V
G96 96 V DC 0.177 A DC 200 mA 250 V –370 V
G110 110 V DC 0.155 A DC 200 mA 250 V –390 V
W110R 110 V AC 0.163 A AC 200 mA 250 V –3 V Bridge recti-
fier and
suppressor
diodeW230R 230 V AC 0.078 A AC 80 mA 250 V –3 V
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 22075-XE   M-.SEW ...XE... 9/14
Performance limits (measured with HLP46, ϑoil = 40 °C ± 5 °C)
Symbol Comment
Operating pressure in bar Flow in
l/minP A B T
3-
w
ay
 c
irc
ui
t
"U" A
TP
a b
Pressure at P ≥ A ≥ T
420 420 100 40
"C" A
TP